
Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

BCardiovascular/Heart Disease: High Blood Pressure Coreg CR
B gAccupril Enalapril
g BAcebutolol Epaned
B gAltace Fosinopril
g BAtenolol Inderal LA
g BBenazepril Inderal XL
g BBetaxolol Innopran XL
g BBisoprolol Kapspargo
B gBystolic Labetalol
g gCaptopril Lisinopril
g BCarvedilol Lopressor
g BCarvedilol ER Lotensin
B gCoreg Metoprolol Succinate

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

Pharmacy  |  PDL  | Federal Preventive

2025 Preventive Medication list  
for consumer-driven health plans  
(CDH)

This is a list of Preventive Medications that may be covered under your plan. 
If your plan covers these Preventive Medications, your insurance benefit is CDH preventive drug applied before you meet your deductible. 

lists may also be used 
This list has most of the medications in each therapeutic class. Some of 

with non-CDH plans them may not be covered by your plan. To find out if a drug is covered or if 
utilization management programs, such as prior authorization and/or step Effective May 1, 2025
 therapy (referred to as First Start in New Jersey) programs apply, please 
check your health plan’s member website or call the toll-free phone number 
on your member ID card. This may not be a full list. Brand and generic drugs 
may not always be available due to market changes. 



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

g Metoprolol Tartrate Depression: Selective Serotonin Reuptake Inhibitors 
(SSRIs)g Nadolol

B Celexag Nebivolol
B Citalopram Capsulesg Perindopril
g Citalopram Tabletsg Pindolol
g Escitalopramg Propranolol
g FluoxetineB Qbrelis
g Fluvoxamineg Quinapril
g Fluvoxamine Extended-Releaseg Ramipril
B LexaproB Tenormin
g Paroxetine1g Timolol
g Paroxetine Extended-ReleaseB Toprol XL
B PaxilB Trandate
B Paxil CRg Trandolapril
B PexevaB Vasotec
B ProzacB Zestril
g SertralineCardiovascular/Heart Disease: High Cholesterol
B ZoloftB Altoprev

Diabetes: Diabetic SuppliesB Atorvaliq Suspension
B Accu-Chek Guide Metersg Atorvastatin
B Accu-Chek Guide Test StripsB Crestor
g Continuous Glucose MonitorsB Ezallor Sprinkle
B Contour Next EZ Metersg Fluvastatin
B Contour Next Metersg Fluvastatin ER
B Contour Next One MetersB Lescol XL
B Contour Next Test StripsB Lipitor
g Diabetic Testing - LancetsB Livalo
g Insulin Needles/Syringesg Lovastatin
B Omnipod 5 (Gen 5), Kits & PodsB Pravachol
B OneTouch Ultra Test Stripsg Pravastatin
B OneTouch Verio Meterg Rosuvastatin
B OneTouch Verio Test Stripsg Simvastatin

B Zocor
B Zypitamag

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

2



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

B SoliquaDiabetes: Insulin
B BAdmelog, Admelog SoloStar Toujeo
B BAfrezza Tresiba
B Apidra, Apidra SoloStar Diabetes: Non-Insulin
B gBasaglar Acarbose
B BBasaglar Tempo ACTOplus Met
B BFiasp, Fiasp FlexTouch Actos 
B BFiasp Pumpcart Alogliptin 
B BHumalog Alogliptin-Metformin 
B BHumalog Junior Alogliptin-Pioglitazone 
B BHumalog Mix 50/50 Amaryl
B BHumalog Mix 75/25 Bexagliflozin
B BHumalog Tempo Brenzavvy
B BHumulin 50/50 Bydureon BCise
B BHumulin 70/30 Byetta
B BHumulin N Cycloset
B BHumulin R Dapagliflozin
B BInsulin Degludec Dapagliflozin/Metformin
B BInsulin Glargine Duetact
B BInsulin Lispro Farxiga
B gInsulin Lispro Jr. Glimepiride
B gInsulin Lispro Protamine/Insulin  Glipizide

Lispro 75/25 g Glipizide ER
B Lantus g Glipizide-Metformin
B Levemir B Glucophage XR
B Lyumjev B Glucotrol XL
B Lyumjev Tempo B Glumetza
B Novolin 70/30 g Glyburide
B Novolin N g Glyburide Micronized
B Novolin R g Glyburide-Metformin
B Novolog, Novolog FlexPen B Glyxambi
B Novolog Mix 70/30 B Invokamet
B Rezvoglar B Invokamet XR
B Semglee B Invokana

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

3



Therapeutic Drug Classes Therapeutic Drug Classes

B BJanumet Tradjenta
B BJanumet XR Trijardy XR
B BJanuvia Trulicity
B BJardiance Victoza
B BJentadueto Xigduo XR 
B BJentadueto XR Xultophy 
B BKombiglyze XR Zituvio
g BLiraglutide Zituvimet
g BMetformin Zituvimet XR
g Metformin ER Musculoskeletal: Osteoporosis
g BMetformin Solution Actonel
g gMiglitol Alendronate
B BMounjaro Atelvia
g BNateglinide Binosto
B gOnglyza Calcitonin (Salmon)
B gOzempic Etidronate
g BPioglitazone Evista
g gPioglitazone-Glimepiride Ibandronate
g BPioglitazone-Metformin Miacalcin
B gQtern Raloxifene
g gRepaglinide Risedronate
g Repaglinide-Metformin Respiratory: Asthma/COPD
B BRiomet Alvesco
B BRybelsus Arnuity Ellipta
g BSaxagliptin Asmanex HFA
g BSaxagliptin-Metformin Asmanex Twisthaler
B gSegluromet Budesonide Nebulized Solution
B BSitagliptin/Metformin Flovent Diskus
B BSteglatro Flovent HFA
B BSteglujan Fluticasone Propionate Diskus
B BSymlinPen Fluticasone Propionate HFA
B BSynjardy Pulmicort Flexhaler
B BSynjardy XR Pulmicort Nebulized Solution
g BTolbutamide QVAR Redihaler

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]
1Coverage is provided for oral formulations

4



Index
A

Acarbose ........................................................  3
Accu-Chek Guide Meters ....................  2
Accu-Chek Guide Test Strips ............  2
Accupril ............................................................1
Acebutolol .....................................................1
Actonel ............................................................4
ACTOplus Met .............................................  3
Actos ................................................................  3
Admelog, Admelog SoloStar .............  3
Afrezza ............................................................  3
Alendronate .................................................4
Alogliptin .......................................................  3
Alogliptin-Metformin .............................  3
Alogliptin-Pioglitazone .........................  3
Altace ................................................................1
Altoprev ..........................................................  2
Alvesco ............................................................4
Amaryl .............................................................  3
Apidra, Apidra SoloStar .........................  3
Arnuity Ellipta .............................................4
Asmanex HFA ..............................................4
Asmanex Twisthaler ................................4
Atelvia ..............................................................4
Atenolol ...........................................................1
Atorvaliq Suspension .............................  2
Atorvastatin .................................................  2

B

Basaglar ..........................................................  3
Basaglar Tempo .........................................  3
Benazepril ......................................................1
Betaxolol .........................................................1
Bexagliflozin ................................................  3
Binosto ............................................................4
Bisoprolol .......................................................1
Brenzavvy ......................................................  3
Budesonide Nebulized Solution ......4
Bydureon BCise .........................................  3
Byetta ..............................................................  3
Bystolic ............................................................1

C

Calcitonin (Salmon) ................................4
Captopril .........................................................1
Carvedilol .......................................................1
Carvedilol ER ................................................1

 Celexa ..............................................................  2
Citalopram Capsules ..............................  2
Citalopram Tablets ..................................  2
Continuous Glucose Monitors .........  2
Contour Next EZ Meters ......................  2
Contour Next Meters .............................  2
Contour Next One Meters ..................  2
Contour Next Test Strips .....................  2
Coreg ................................................................1
Coreg CR .........................................................1
Crestor ............................................................  2
Cycloset .........................................................  3

D

Dapagliflozin ...............................................  3
Dapagliflozin/Metformin ....................  3
Diabetic Testing - Lancets ..................  2
Duetact ...........................................................  3

E

Enalapril ...........................................................1
Epaned .............................................................1
Escitalopram ...............................................  2
Etidronate .....................................................4
Evista ................................................................4
Ezallor Sprinkle ..........................................  2

F

Farxiga.............................................................  3
Fiasp Pumpcart .........................................  3
Fiasp, Fiasp FlexTouch ...........................  3
Flovent Diskus ............................................4
Flovent HFA ..................................................4
Fluoxetine .....................................................  2
Fluticasone Propionate Diskus ........4
Fluticasone Propionate HFA ..............4
Fluvastatin ....................................................  2
Fluvastatin ER .............................................  2
Fluvoxamine ................................................  2
Fluvoxamine Extended-Release .....  2
Fosinopril ........................................................1

G

Glimepiride...................................................  3
Glipizide ..........................................................  3
Glipizide ER...................................................  3
Glipizide-Metformin ...............................  3

 Glucophage XR ..........................................  3
Glucotrol XL .................................................  3
Glumetza .......................................................  3
Glyburide .......................................................  3
Glyburide Micronized .............................  3
Glyburide-Metformin ............................  3
Glyxambi ........................................................  3

H

Humalog.........................................................  3
Humalog Junior .........................................  3
Humalog Mix 50/50 ................................  3
Humalog Mix 75/25 .................................  3
Humalog Tempo .......................................  3
Humulin 50/50 ...........................................  3
Humulin 70/30 ...........................................  3
Humulin N .....................................................  3
Humulin R ......................................................  3

I

Ibandronate .................................................4
Inderal LA .......................................................1
Inderal XL .......................................................1
Innopran XL ..................................................1
Insulin Degludec .......................................  3
Insulin Glargine .........................................  3
Insulin Lispro ...............................................  3
Insulin Lispro Jr. ........................................  3
Insulin Lispro Protamine/Insulin 

Lispro 75/25 ............................................  3
Insulin Needles/Syringes ....................  2
Invokamet .....................................................  3
Invokamet XR .............................................  3
Invokana ........................................................  3

J

Janumet .........................................................4
Janumet XR .................................................4
Januvia ............................................................4
Jardiance .......................................................4
Jentadueto ..................................................4
Jentadueto XR ...........................................4

K

Kapspargo ......................................................1
Kombiglyze XR ...........................................4

5



L

Labetalol .........................................................1
Lantus ..............................................................  3
Lescol XL........................................................  2
Levemir ...........................................................  3
Lexapro ...........................................................  2
Lipitor ..............................................................  2
Liraglutide.....................................................4
Lisinopril .........................................................1
Livalo ................................................................  2
Lopressor .......................................................1
Lotensin ...........................................................1
Lovastatin .....................................................  2
Lyumjev ..........................................................  3
Lyumjev Tempo .........................................  3

M

Metformin ................................................3, 4
Metformin ER ..............................................4
Metformin Solution.................................4
Metoprolol Succinate .............................1
Metoprolol Tartrate .................................  2
Miacalcin ........................................................4
Miglitol ............................................................4
Mounjaro ........................................................4

N

Nadolol ............................................................  2
Nateglinide ...................................................4
Nebivolol ........................................................  2
Novolin 70/30 .............................................  3
Novolin N .......................................................  3
Novolin R ........................................................  3
Novolog Mix 70/30 ..................................  3
Novolog, Novolog FlexPen .................  3

O

Omnipod 5 (Gen 5), Kits & Pods ......  2
OneTouch Ultra Test Strips .................  2
OneTouch Verio Meter ..........................  2
OneTouch Verio Test Strips ................  2
Onglyza ...........................................................4
Ozempic .........................................................4

P

Paroxetine .....................................................  2
Paroxetine Extended-Release .........  2
Paxil ...................................................................  2
Paxil CR ...........................................................  2

Perindopril ....................................................  2
Pexeva .............................................................  2
Pindolol ...........................................................  2
Pioglitazone .................................................4
Pioglitazone-Glimepiride ....................4
Pioglitazone-Metformin ......................4
Pravachol .......................................................  2
Pravastatin ....................................................  2
Propranolol ...................................................  2
Prozac ..............................................................  2
Pulmicort Flexhaler .................................4
Pulmicort Nebulized Solution ..........4

Q

Qbrelis .............................................................  2
Qtern ................................................................4
Quinapril ........................................................  2
QVAR Redihaler ..........................................4

R

Raloxifene .....................................................4
Ramipril...........................................................  2
Repaglinide ..................................................4
Repaglinide-Metformin........................4
Rezvoglar .......................................................  3
Riomet .............................................................4
Risedronate ..................................................4
Rosuvastatin ................................................  2
Rybelsus .........................................................4

S

Saxagliptin ....................................................4
Saxagliptin-Metformin .........................4
Segluromet ..................................................4
Semglee .........................................................  3
Sertraline .......................................................  2
Simvastatin...................................................  2
Sitagliptin/Metformin ...........................4
Soliqua.............................................................  3
Steglatro ........................................................4
Steglujan ........................................................4
SymlinPen .....................................................4
Synjardy ..........................................................4
Synjardy XR ...................................................4

T

Tenormin ........................................................  2
Timolol ............................................................  2
Tolbutamide ................................................4

Toprol XL ........................................................  2
Toujeo ..............................................................  3
Tradjenta ........................................................4
Trandate .........................................................  2
Trandolapril ..................................................  2
Tresiba .............................................................  3
Trijardy XR .....................................................4
Trulicity ...........................................................4

U

V

Vasotec ...........................................................  2
Victoza ............................................................4

W

X

Xigduo XR ......................................................4
Xultophy .........................................................4

Y

Z

Zestril ...............................................................  2
Zituvimet .......................................................4
Zituvimet XR ................................................4
Zituvio ..............................................................4
Zocor ................................................................  2
Zoloft................................................................  2
Zypitamag .....................................................  2

6



Nondiscrimination notice and  
access to communication services
UnitedHealthcare® and its subsidiaries do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability 
or sex in their health programs or activities.  

If you think you were treated unfairly because of your sex, age, race, color, disability or national origin, you can send 
a complaint to the Civil Rights Coordinator.

 Online: UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com

 Mail:  Civil Rights Coordinator 
UnitedHealthcare Civil Rights Grievance 
P.O. Box 30608 
Salt Lake City, UT 84130

 You must send the complaint within 60 days of your experience. A decision will be sent to you within 30 days. If 
you disagree with the decision, you have 15 days to ask us to look at it again. If you need help with your complaint, 
please call the toll-free phone number listed on your member ID card, TTY 711, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 
p.m., or at the times listed in your health plan documents.

 You can also file a complaint with the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services. 

Online:  https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf 
Complaint forms are available at https://www.hhs.gov/ocr/complaints/index.html

 Phone: Toll free 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD)

 Mail:   U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services 
200 Independence Avenue SW  
Room 509F, HHH Building  
Washington, D.C. 20201 

We provide free services to help you communicate with us, including letters in other languages or large print. Or, 
you can ask for an interpreter. To ask for help, please call the toll-free phone number listed on your member ID 
card, TTY 711, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., or at the times listed in your health plan documents.

mailto:UHC_Civil_Rights@uhc.com
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
https://www.hhs.gov/ocr/complaints/index.html




Learn more

Call the toll-free phone 
number on your member 
ID card to speak with 
customer service.

Visit the member website listed on 
your member ID card to look up the 
price of drugs covered by your plan, 
find lower-cost options and more.

Medications are categorized by common therapeutic conditions in this reference guide for ease of reference only. These categories do not determine coverage for the medication for your 
condition. Exclusions and utilization management programs, such as Prior Authorization - Notification, Prior Authorization - Medical Necessity and/or Step Therapy (referred to as First Start in 
New Jersey) programs may apply. Please refer to plan benefit documents. Review your benefit plan documents to see what medications are covered under your plan. Where differences are noted 
between this list and your benefit plan documents, the benefit plan documents will govern. Please refer to myuhc.com for information on specific drugs included in these programs or call the 
member phone number listed on your health plan ID card.
 This document applies to commercial group members of UnitedHealthcare plans.
 Insurance coverage provided by or through UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company or its affiliates. Health Plan coverage provided by or through a UnitedHealthcare company.  
Administrative services provided by United HealthCare Services, Inc. or its affiliates.

 12/24   ©2024 United HealthCare Services, Inc.  WF15445083-F_2025 Federal Preventive


	2025 Preventive Medication list  for consumer-driven health plans  (CDH)
	Index
	Nondiscrimination notice and  access to communication services

